TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900415226

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.		12/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORIZON GLOBAL AMERICAS INC.
Street Address:	47912 Halyard Dr.
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1995492	ACTIVATOR
Registration Number:	1999609	ACTIVATOR II
Registration Number:	4185441	ADVENTURE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2741905	BRAKEMAN
Registration Number:	3112895	BUILT FOR EXTREMES, DESIGNED FOR EVERYDA
Registration Number:	2394523	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	3455827	BULLDOG WINCH
Registration Number:	4505002	BX1
Registration Number:	2553893	D
Registration Number:	2519474	ELECTROTEK
Registration Number:	3883365	F2
Registration Number:	1474898	FAS-LOK
Registration Number:	2765091	FULTON
Registration Number:	1734183	HIDDEN HITCH
Registration Number:	3571141	HIDDEN HITCH
Registration Number:	2486994	HIDDEN HITCH
Registration Number:	4397965	HITCHMATCH
Registration Number:	1496080	HITCH PRO
		TRADEMARK

900418568 REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0886

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2973985	INTERLOCK
Registration Number:	4752069	INVISI-HITCH
Registration Number:	2030258	KWIK-SLIDE
Registration Number:	3166254	M.O.V.E.
Registration Number:	2619566	
Registration Number:	2005912	MODULITE
Registration Number:	2079313	ON THE BALL
Registration Number:	3117914	ONE WRENCH TIGHTENING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3473086	P3
Registration Number:	3473085	P3
Registration Number:	2437085	PILOT
Registration Number:	3146669	PLATYPUS
Registration Number:	2549043	POD
Registration Number:	3119928	PRIMUS
Registration Number:	3448400	PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	4593293	PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	5057094	PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	2604327	PRODIGY
Registration Number:	1246852	REESE
Registration Number:	2668912	REESE
Registration Number:	4323415	REESE
Registration Number:	4795489	REESE POWERSPORTS
Registration Number:	2272639	REMOV-A-BALL
Registration Number:	2297833	REMOV-A-BALL
Registration Number:	2983930	ROLA
Registration Number:	2535727	SHUR-SET III
Registration Number:	2160824	SPORT RAMP
Registration Number:	4693035	STEADI-FLEX
Registration Number:	2867881	STRAIT-LINE
Registration Number:	1494963	TEKONSHA
Registration Number:	4056918	TESTED TOUGH
Registration Number:	3114795	THE GOOSE
Registration Number:	3557120	TITAN
Registration Number:	1791440	T-ONE
Registration Number:	1791438	TONE
Registration Number:	3361120	TOW READY
Registration Number:	2215138	TRAILER KEEPER
Registration Number:	4981655	TRUTURN 360

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3222711	ULTRA FRAME
Registration Number:	4928072	VELOCITY SERIES
Registration Number:	2427095	VOYAGER
Registration Number:	2843448	WEDGE-LATCH
Registration Number:	1493912	WESBAR
Registration Number:	2550410	WESBAR
Registration Number:	2184856	XLT
Registration Number:	4981654	XLT
Registration Number:	4941697	ZCI
Registration Number:	4932775	ZCI ZERO CONTACT INTERFACE
Serial Number:	87179749	NORTH AMERICA'S FAVORITE HITCH
Serial Number:	86464712	PRO SERIES
Serial Number:	87146137	REESE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: rbannan@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: McDonald Hopkins LLC/Robbie H. Bannan Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18789-00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robbie H. Bannan
SIGNATURE:	/Robbie H. Bannan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cequent Performance Products to Horizon Global Americas Inc. (6750538x7AB84)#page1.tif source=Cequent Performance Products to Horizon Global Americas Inc. (6750538x7AB84)#page2.tif source=Cequent Performance Products to Horizon Global Americas Inc. (6750538x7AB84)#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CEQUENT CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HORIZON GLOBAL AMERICAS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 3:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Authentication: 201806032

Date: 01-03-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:09 PM 01/03/2017
FILED 03:09 PM 01/03/2017
SR 20170019281 - File Number 2231485

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

CEQUENT CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC. INTO CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 1701.79 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are:

- (i) Cequent Consumer Products, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio ("<u>CCPI</u>"); and
- (ii) Cequent Performance Products, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 31, 2016 by and between CCPI and the Company (the "Merger Agreement") has been authorized, approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the applicable provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Ohio Revised Code.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended to Horizon Global Americas Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Company in effect at the Effective Time (as defined below) shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 47912 Halyard Drive, Plymouth, Michigan 48170.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2016 for accounting purposes only, and effective for all other purposes upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Effective Time</u>").

EIGHTH: CCPI is authorized to issue 2,000 common shares, without par value,

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its authorized officer.

Dated: December 30, 2016

CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name: Jay Goldbaum

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Signature page to Certificate of Merger]

NAI-1501037629v6

RECORDED: 07/28/2017